BOM Footnotes

Make:

Serial Number:
Model:
Production Date:
BOM:

BOM Description:
Art ID:

FCC

Bz0321

RV000042S

3/29/2012

622-C12611
SUSPENSION-REAR AXLE
M622_320172
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BOM Footnotes

Make:

Serial Number:

Model:

Production Date:

BOM:

BOM Description:

REF AD
001
037
002
003
037
038
004
005
006
007
009
010
011
012

PART NUMBER

NEW 90521740
HLD 90008211
NEW 90034563
NEW 90548516
HLD 90008211
HLD 90008241
NEW 90557290
NEW 90034561
NEW 90008242
NEW 90045456
A16-19209-000
A16-18507-000
23-11755-225

23-09114-000

5/8 BEARING WASHER

013
014
015

23-13833-110
23-11751-150
23-09114-003

1/2 BEARING WASHER

016
017
018

23-13833-108

FCC

BZ0321

RV000042S

3/29/2012

622-C12611
SUSPENSION-REAR AXLE

ALT PART NUMBER

SMC KV2L07 35S

23-09114-003

1/2 BEARING WASHER

019
020
022
023
024

23-13833-108
23-09452-650
GAF 48620AX
23-11755-175
23-09114-000

5/8 BEARING WASHER
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artsPro
el by ot
PartsPro-BOM-PartsList
(Footnotes)
Site ID: w49261 USER ID: CZ0EDWAN
DESCRIPTION UM QTY
BRKT-FRAME,RSUSP,ADL,RRAIL EA 2
:BUSHING-BRKT FRAME, RUBBER EA 1
BEAM-RSUSP,ADL,FIXED EA 2
ASSY-BEAM, TRNSVRSE,ADL, EA 1
:BUSHING-BRKT FRAME, RUBBER EA 2
:BUSHING-BEAM TRANSVERSE EA 2
SPRING-AIR,RSUSP,ADL EA 2
BEAM-RSUSP,ADL,AD] EA 2
WASHER-ALIGNMENT,ADL EA 2
SHEILD-DEBRIS,ADL EA 2
ASSY-REINF,FRAME,XCL,LH EA 1
ASSY-REINF,FRAME,RH EA 1
SCREW-CAP,HEX,5/8-11 UNC EA 24

WSHR-HRDN,0.69X1.31X.177,ZN EA 48

NUT-HEX,PT,5/8-11,C,ZN/AL,.559 EA 24
SCREW,CAP,HEX,1/2-13,GR8,ZNDI EA 2

WASHER- EA 4
HRDN,0.53X1.06X.177,ZN

NUT-HEX,PT,1/2-13,C,ZN/AL,.448 EA 2
ELB-90,1/4PC+1/4MPT,GRY EA 1

WASHER- EA 2
HRDN,0.53X1.06X.177,ZN

NUT-HEX,PT,1/2-13,C,ZN/AL,.448 EA
SCREW-CAP,HEX,1 1/8-7,GR8 EA
NUT-HEX,LKG,1 1/8-7,CD,GR8 EA
SCREW-CAP,HEX,5/8-11 UNC EA

o 00O NN

WSHR-HRDN,0.69X1.31X.177,ZN EA



BOM Footnotes

Make: FCC

Serial Number: Bz0321

Model: RV000042S

Production Date: 3/29/2012

BOM: 622-C12611

BOM Description: SUSPENSION-REAR AXLE
REF AD PART NUMBER ALT PART NUMBER
025 23-13833-110

026 23-09452-700

027 23-09114-009

028 NEW 90036249

SMC KV2T07 35S
D16-19135-001
D16-18081-000
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artsPro

“Simaring o in B right partz”

PartsPro-BOM-PartsList
(Footnotes)
Site ID: w49261 USER ID: C70EDWAN

DESCRIPTION UM QTY
NUT-HEX,PT,5/8-11,C,ZN/AL,.559 EA 4
SCREW-CAP,HEX,1 1/8-7,GR8 EA 1

WASHER- EA 16
HRDN,1.25X2.25X.177,ZN

WASHER-SPACER,ADL EA 2
T,BRC,1/4MPT+1/4PC+1/4PC,GRY EA 1
INSTL-SUSP,ADL,XCR,XBR EA R
INSTL-FRAME, REINF EA AR



BOM Footnotes

Make:

Serial Number:
Model:
Production Date:
BOM:

BOM Description:
Art ID:

FCC

Bz0321

RV000042S

3/29/2012

439-C01708

SHOCK ABSORBER-REAR
M439_320010
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(Footnotes)

Site ID: w49261

USER ID: CZ0EDWAN

Last Revisad: 10/22/2004
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BOM Footnotes

Make: FCC

Serial Number: BZ0321

Model: RV000042S

Production Date: 3/29/2012

BOM: 439-C01708

BOM Description: SHOCK ABSORBER-REAR
REF AD PART NUMBER ALT PART NUMBER
001 16-16736-000

002 GAF P114779

003 23-11751-175

004 23-11757-400

005 23-09114-003

1/2 BEARING WASHER

006 23-09114-004 3/4 WASHER
007 23-13175-108
008 23-13175-112
009 23-11751-200
010 23-11757-350

D16-16735-000

Printed on: Monday, September 16, 2013 11:23:52 AM
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artsPro
el by ot
PartsPro-BOM-PartsList
(Footnotes)
Site ID: w49261 USER ID: CZ0EDWAN
DESCRIPTION UM QTY
SHOCK,SAC,343/523,19/45,ADL  EA 2
BRKT-SHOCK MOUNT,UPR EA 2
SCREW,CAP,HEX,1/2-13,GR8,ZNDI EA 2
SCREW-CAP,HEX,3/4-10,GR8,ZN EA 2
WASHER- EA 8
HRDN,0.53X1.06X.177,ZN
WASHER- EA 8
HRDN,0.81X1.47X.177,ZN
NUT-HEX,PT,1/2-13,C,CD,.448 EA 4
NUT-HEX,LKG,3/4-10,GR8,CD EA 4
SCREW,CAP,HEX,1/2-13,GR8,ZNDI EA 2
SCREW-CAP,HEX,3/4-10,GR8,ZN EA 2
INSTL-SUSP,ADL,R/RAIL EA AR



BOM Footnotes Page 1 of 3

Make: MBA @

Series: 742820-A144029

Model: R190-2N amﬂﬂ#&gﬂg
3/19/2012 P .

rtsPro-BOM-PartslLi

BOM: C11-00001-000 artsPro-BO artsList

BOM Description: MBA R190-2N, R, C6,1384.4,RE (Footnotes)

Art ID: A420_000007AB Site ID: w49261 USER ID: CZOEDWAN

Last Revised: 081572013

Printed on: Monday, September 16, 2013 11:26:40 AM



BOM Footnotes

Make:
Series:
Model:

BOM:

BOM Description:

Art ID:

MBA
742820-A144029

R190-2N

3/19/2012

C11-00001-000

MBA R190-2N, R, C6,1384.4,RE
A420_000007AB
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@aﬂsl’rﬂ

“Stmaring you 1o Bus right parts”

PartsPro-BOM-PartsList
(Footnotes)

Site ID: w49261

USER ID: C70EDWAN

A420_000007B

Printed on: Monday, September 16, 2013 11:26:40 AM



BOM Footnotes

Make:
Series:
Model:

BOM:

BOM Description:

REF AD
002
003
012
013
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
121
122
123
124
125
127
128
129
131
132
133
140

Printed on: Monday, September 16, 2013 11:26:40 AM

MBA

742820-A144029
R190-2N

3/19/2012

C11-00001-000

MBA R190-2N, R, C6,1384.4,RE

PART NUMBER
MBA 6073504503E
MBA 6803501730
MBA 6803570089
MBA 6809900017
MBA 6803500044
MBA 0249978047
MBA 3853510172
MBA 6803570401
MBA 6803570501
MBA 0109904001
MBA 0109904101
MBA 6073500023K
MBA 6803530025
MBA 0179818005
MBA 6803530001
MBA 000000005546
MBA 6809900601
MBA 0179817905
MBA 6803530125
MBA 6073501239K
MBA 6073500049K
MBA 6073500839K
MBA 6743530091

ALT PART NUMBER

Page 3 of 3

artsPro

“Stmaring you to Bus right parts”

PartsPro-BOM-PartsList

(Footnotes)
Site ID: w49261

DESCRIPTION

:NEW CARRIER, R2, 4.78
:AXLE HOUSING

::OIL DRAIN PLUG-MAGNETIC
::OIL FILL PLUG-SQUARE INSIDE
:ZB YOKE 1710

:RADIAL SHAFT SEAL
:NUT-12 PT.,INPUT YOKE
:AXLE SHAFT, LH

:AXLE SHAFT, RH
:SCREW-M12X1X40,SHORT
:SCREW-M12X1X60,LONG
::DIFF REPAIR KIT, R2
::THREADED RING M115 R2
1:BEARING (70X110X25) R2
::DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING
::BOLT M16 X 1.5 X 110
::SET SCREW M6 X 16 W/NYLON
1:BEARING (100X150X32) R2
::THREADED RING M155 R2
::RING GEAR BOLT KIT R2
::PINION BEARING KIT R2
::GEARSET 1=4.778- R2
::DUST COVER, RADIAL SEAL

UM
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

USER ID: C70EDWAN

QTY

T

10



BOM Footnotes

Make:

Serial Number:
Model:
Production Date:
BOM:

BOM Description:
Art ID:

FCC

Bz0321

RV000042S

3/29/2012

441-C01312

REAR AXLE ACCESSORIES
M441_350002
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“Sinaring you to B right partz”

-BOM-PartsList

(Footnotes)

Site ID: w49261

USER ID: CZ0EDWAN

Last Rewised: 01/17/2008
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BOM Footnotes Page 2 of

Make: FCC
Serial Number: BZ0321 artsprg
Model: RV000042S rHmaTing e I e i pener
Production Date: 3/29/2012 PartsPro-BOM-PartsList
BOM: 441-C01312 (Footnotes)
BOM Description: REAR AXLE ACCESSORIES
Site ID: w49261 USER ID: C70EDWAN
REF AD PART NUMBER ALT PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION UM QTY
001 FXA 119881 NUT-BRNG,OUTER, 3.25- EA 2
12UN ,4.00
002 FXA 129132 WASHER-TANGED ,3.29,R ,KW EA 2
003 FXA 119883 WASHER- EA 2
PIERCED,3.29,R ,KW,4.35
004 FXA 119882 NUT-BRNG,INNER,3.25- EA 2
12UN ,4.00
005 SBN 580 SBN 580TRB CONE-BRG 3.250 1.437 572 EA 2
006 SBN 594A SBN 594ATRB CONE-BRG 3.750 1.562 592A EA 2
007 TDA 1246V1166 DOWEL-AXL EA 16
SHFT,SOLID,.629,26DG
008 11-14418-000 GSKT,AXL SHFT,7.00, 8,.66,.016 EA 2
009 23-09114-010 WASHER- EA 16
HRDN,0.69X0.94X.117,ZN
010 23-09247-210 NUT-HEX,5/8-18,GR8,PO EA 16
025 TDA 2297A7021 SEALANT GASKET- EA AR
CARRIER/HOUSING
K09-S0011-001 BEARING ADJUSTMENT,WHEEL EA R
D11-19902-000 NUTS, 4-PIECE, 1/8 TURN EA R
681 356 05 Al INSTL-AXLE,RR DRV,SPOKE EA R
+A CM 10033073 CM 105272 PLUG,MAG,0,9/16-18,20-25 LB-FT EA 2
CM 105272 DOES NOT HAVE A MAGNET.
+A D11-28945-000 INST DIAG-FILL PORT PLUG EA R
+A  48-02174-890 LUBE-80/90 ,ORGANIC,HYPOID QT 2

Printed on: Monday, September 16, 2013 8:46:31 PM



BOM Footnotes Page 1 of 4

Make: FCC @

Serial Number: Bz0321

Model: RV000042S ,ﬂﬁﬁﬂﬂ?
Production Date: 3/29/2012 PartSPrO'BOM'PartSLiSt
BOM: 423-C04734

BOM Description: BRAKE REAR (Footnotes)

Art ID: M423_420032 Site ID: w49261 USER ID: CZOEDWAN

7,44,46,47 7
\-.JE 20 L

~

60  M423_420032

Printed on: Monday, September 16, 2013 8:49:16 PM



BOM Footnotes

Make:

Serial Number:
Model:
Production Date:
BOM:

BOM Description:

REF AD PART NUMBER

001

003

005
006
007
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
019
020
021
022
023
024

026

027
029
052

053

054

S11-23473-004

QP6 1657 9569 (COMPLETE VENDOR BRAKE ASSEMBLY)

TDA SR3014707QP

FCC

BZ0321
RV000042S
3/29/2012
423-C04734
BRAKE REAR

ALT PART NUMBER

Page 2 of 4

artsPro

“Stmaring you to Bus right parts”

PartsPro-BOM-PartsList
(Footnotes)
Site ID: w49261 USER ID: CZ0EDWAN

DESCRIPTION UM QTY
ROK LR QP6 1657 7497,ADL EA 1

:BRAKE SHOE - SINGLE SERVICE EA 2

SHOE AND LINING ASSEMBLY ONLY - FOR 1 WHEEL - NO WHEEL END HARDWARE INCLUDED

TDA 221037758
TDA A3211G6351
TDA E5 3299V5196
TDA 2258W803
TDA 229777222
TDA 3105B210
TDA 1218G85
TDA 2258Q615
TDA 1259N274
TDA 1225B496
TDA 1229E4685
TDA 1205G761
TDA 1199N1860
TDA S2810B2
TDA 122511208
TDA A1205V1556
TDA 122952697

TDA 1229G2971

TDA 122933130
TDA 1229D2942

TDA KIT8042
SERVICES TWO WHEEL ENDS
TDA KIT8000HD

SERVICES ONE WHEEL END

TDA KSR3014707QP

TDA KIT8002SS

Printed on: Monday, September 16, 2013 8:49:16 PM

:CAM SHAFT-BRAKE EA 1
:SPIDER-L.H. EA 1
:BRKT-ASSY CHAMBER EA 1
:SPRING RETURN EA 1
:ROLLER EA 1
:RETAINER-ROLLER EA 1
:PIN-RETURN SPRING EA 2
:SPRING-RETAINING, BRK SHOE EA 2
:PIN-BRK SHOE ANCHOR EA 2
:BUSHING-ANCHOR PIN EA 2
:WASHER-SPECIAL EA 1
:0-RING,CHAMBER BRKT EA 1
:FITTING-GREASE EA 1
:CAPSCREW EA 4
:BUSHING-CAMSHAFT, NYLON EA 4
:SEAL-ASSY EA 4
:WSHR,BK CAM EA 4
SPCR,1.53X2.38X.09

:WSHR,SPCR,BK EA 4
CAM,1.25X1.88X.06

:WASHER EA 2
:RING-SNAP EA 2

:BUSHING & SEAL KIT, CAMSHAFT EA AR

:BRAKE MINOR REPAIR-16 1/2 Q+ EA AR

:KIT - BRAKE SHOE AND EA 1



BOM Footnotes Page 3 of 4

Make: FCC

Serial Number: BZ0321 artsPro

Model: RV000042S FHimring s o Rl et

Production Date: 3/29/2012 PartsPro-BOM-PartsList
BOM: 423-C04734 (Footnotes)

BOM Description: BRAKE REAR

Site ID: w49261 USER ID: CZ0EDWAN

REF AD PART NUMBER ALT PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION UM QTY
HARDWARE
CONTAINS 2 LINED SHOES AND HARDWARE
002 S11-23473-005 ROK RR QP6 1657 7498,ADL EA 1
QP6 1657 9570 (COMPLETE VENDOR BRAKE ASSEMBLY)
003 TDA SR3014707QP :BRAKE SHOE - SINGLE SERVICE EA 2
SHOE AND LINING ASSEMBLY ONLY - FOR 1 WHEEL - NO WHEEL END HARDWARE INCLUDED
009 TDA 2258W803 :SPRING RETURN EA 1
010 TDA 229777222 :ROLLER EA 1
011 TDA 3105B210 :RETAINER-ROLLER EA 1
012 TDA 1218G85 :PIN-RETURN SPRING EA 2
013 TDA 2258Q615 TDA KIT8002SS :SPRING-RETAINING, BRK SHOE EA 2
014 TDA 1259N274 :PIN-BRK SHOE ANCHOR EA 2
015 TDA 1225B496 :BUSHING-ANCHOR PIN EA 2
016 TDA 1229E4685 :WASHER-SPECIAL EA 1
019 TDA 1205G761 :0-RING,CHAMBER BRKT EA 1
020 TDA 1199N1860 :FITTING-GREASE EA 1
021 TDA S2810B2 :CAPSCREW EA 4
022 TDA 122511208 :BUSHING-CAMSHAFT, NYLON EA 4
023 TDA A1205V1556 :SEAL-ASSY EA 4
024 TDA 122952697 :WSHR,BK CAM EA 1
SPCR,1.53X2.38X.09
026 TDA 1229G2971 :WSHR,SPCR,BK EA 4
CAM,1.25X1.88X.06
027 TDA 122933130 :WASHER EA 2
029 TDA 1229D2942 :RING-SNAP EA 2
042 TDA 2210H7756 :CAM SHAFT-BRAKE EA 1
043 TDA A3211H6352 :SPIDER ASSY-BRAKE EA 1
044 TDA E5 3299U5195 :BRKT-ASSY CHAMBER EA 1
052 TDA KIT8042 :BUSHING & SEAL KIT, CAMSHAFT EA AR
SERVICES TWO WHEEL ENDS
053 TDA KIT8000HD :BRAKE MINOR REPAIR-16 1/2 Q+ EA AR

SERVICES ONE WHEEL END

Printed on: Monday, September 16, 2013 8:49:16 PM



BOM Footnotes

Make: FCC

Serial Number: Bz0321

Model: RV000042S

Production Date: 3/29/2012

BOM: 423-C04734

BOM Description: BRAKE REAR

REF AD PART NUMBER ALT PART NUMBER
054 TDA KSR3014707QP

034

035
036

CONTAINS 2 LINED SHOES AND HARDWARE

11-15990-001

DRM 656 212
23-09114-024

D11-15380-001

D11-25698-000
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artsPro

“Simaring o in B right partz”

PartsPro-BOM-PartsList

(Footnotes)
Site ID: w49261 USER ID: C70EDWAN
DESCRIPTION UM QTY
:KIT - BRAKE SHOE AND EA 1
HARDWARE
BRKT-CHMBR SUPT,CAM, ALL EA 2
BRKS
CLAMP-U,2.50,5/16,.312,3.00 EA 2
WASHER- EA 4
HRDN,.344X.875X.104,ZN
INST,BRKS,CAM,FWD,ARD EA R
102/102
WELD DIAG,BRKT,ADL,CUM,X- EA R
LINE



